

Contact: Juliann Ross 305-789-3301 jross@stearnsweaver.com

## Peter D. Lopez Appointed to Miami Children's Health Foundation Board of Directors

**MIAMI, FL** — February 10, 2016 — Stearns Weaver Miller announced that Peter D. Lopez was appointed to the Board of Directors of the Miami Children's Health Foundation.

Peter is one of two new members <u>appointed to the Board</u> in January. "We are very excited to have two new talented professionals join our board of directors," said Lucy Morillo, president and CEO of Miami Children's Health Foundation. "Their numerous recognitions and service to our community will be great assets to our existing board and to continue our mission to help children receive the best medical care possible."

<u>Peter D. Lopez</u> is a Real Estate shareholder who represents developers and financial institutions in all aspects of commercial real estate, including acquisition, development, sale, construction, leasing and financing. From Brickell to Miami Beach and beyond, Peter has worked on many of the high-profile condominium, hotel and retail development projects that have helped to shape Miami's skyline.

Peter has been recognized by publications including *The Best Lawyers in America, Florida Super Lawyers* and *Florida Trend's Legal Elite*. He graduated *magna cum laude* from the University of Miami School of Law, and *cum laude* from Duke University.

Contact Peter D. Lopez | 305-789-3378 | plopez@stearnsweaver.com

## **About Stearns Weaver Miller**

Stearns Weaver Miller is a full service law firm with offices in Miami, Fort Lauderdale, Tampa and Tallahassee, Florida.

We offer multidisciplinary solutions with a concentration on Business Restructuring, Corporate & Securities, Labor & Employment, Land Development, Zoning & Environmental, Litigation & Dispute Resolution, Real Estate and Tax. For more information, visit <a href="mailto:stearnsweaver.com">stearnsweaver.com</a>.

###